SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. _ 2

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Keystone Heights Elementary New Administration Building

SDCC PROJECT NO: C-2-09/10

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
June 14, 2010.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $_1,246,631.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $_1.284,132.50

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials
by the School Board of Clay County (see reverse side for breakdown).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is January 13, 2010. Final Completion date is February 23, 2011.

For these changes: o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Two hundred five thousand, fifty-seven and 08/100 dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,284,132.50
ADDITION TO CONTRACT:

DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $205,057.08
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,079,075.42

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, theprices gupted ip this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the cost of &qg contract under benefit of competitive bidding.
Signature: \ Date: _ &+16201£)

Architect/Engineer L M
By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to

compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Ch%e Order.

Z JW/‘Z/M Date:_ @:3p +1p

Signatur LAE Date: (;" "/’ /0

ACCEPTED: Signature:

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



80°260'60¢2$ 00°00¥$" 9e'¥8S LIS TLTI0'E61$ *LOVHINOD WOYHd g31oNasa vioL

00°015°€P$ 00°05% 00°09v'C$ 00°000°1L7$ ‘aLt'eoupag Addng aH  ¥ELLOOLE ZLOoLL 0ioz/ez/L
10°052'se$ 00°05% 9.°020°2$ GC'6.9'cE$ "0U ‘S)onpoid 89S BIAUOSYOEl  £ELLO0LL 9101t 0Loz/ez/L
00°1£0'02$ 00°05% 00'LELLS 00°058'81$ Auedwop suell  ze1L00LL SiLoL) oloz/ee/L
00°0£0'81$ 00°05% 00°020'L$ 00°000°2L$ Aiddng ssepjing uews|Bo4 LEL100LE vi0LL oloz/ee/L
AN LCWAS 00°06% €9'62r$ 16°091°2$ "ouj ‘suojieojuniiwiog pabieauod  0€LLO0LL eloLi oloz/ez/L
09°20t'L1L$ 00°05% 0972v9% 000L2'0L$ ‘00 Bupebnuo) Buesymy 62110041 ZloLL oloz/ee/L
06'66.'62$ 00°05$ 52511 $ 9e'26e'vTs ‘ouf ‘Ajddng Jejsewpeoy  §ZLL00LL LLOLE oLoz/ez/L
yr'ee8ers 00°05$ y8'2er'es 09°08¢‘0v$ SueAg @ uBYOBIN - /Z1100LL 0L0LL 0Loz/ec/L
NOIIONGEd (%1) SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNOWNY JOOANIA #0d # 03 alvd
V1oL Xvl Xv.l IO
FASYHOUN

Jafeuepy 199foig “iovied ueAy
8092¢ 14 ‘olllAsauley

SNUBAY PUZH MS SSPE
Auedwos uoponiisuon ysiiied ‘W I

01/60-2-D -
' NOILLVHLSININGY AUVININTTT SIHOIEH SNOLSATM -
ONISVYHOUNd LOZIA



